
2021 Syracuse University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-24   Conf: 14-20   Home: 3-12   Away: 14-9   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (225), Opp (241)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Teran (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Torres (11), Barnes (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (102-130), Torres (31-
44), Oliver (21-26), Romero (13-21), Barnes (11-11), Padilla (9-10), Gustave (8-9), Hendrix (8-8), Hearn (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Casares-Maher, Neli .341 44-44 132 25 45 11 1 6 20 76 .576 13 1 30 0 .401 1 0 3-6 50 75 5 .962
21 Woods, Paris .267 42-39 105 18 28 4 0 3 14 41 .390 5 0 36 0 .297 1 3 9-11 54 2 2 .966
4 Teran, Gabby .240 44-44 125 21 30 8 0 5 16 53 .424 5 20 17 0 .364 1 4 8-9 65 63 5 .962
28 Jasso, Angel .237 39-39 118 17 28 7 1 4 18 49 .415 2 2 16 0 .262 0 6 4-6 66 5 2 .973
23 Mayfield, Lailoni .222 39-38 99 10 22 4 0 1 11 29 .293 15 2 18 0 .331 2 2 3-3 11 0 0 1.000
29 Almer, Calista .209 43-43 115 17 24 5 0 0 4 29 .252 7 2 32 1 .266 0 2 4-6 238 10 6 .976
26 Martin, Toni .198 44-44 116 15 23 3 1 6 15 46 .397 12 0 43 1 .271 1 4 10-11 80 4 3 .966
40 Torres, Geana .176 35-31 85 3 15 0 0 1 8 18 .212 6 2 16 1 .247 0 1 3-3 204 26 2 .991
3 Clyde, Rebecca .157 44-44 102 5 16 2 1 0 6 20 .196 11 3 37 0 .259 0 3 2-3 42 35 6 .928
14 Campbell, Carli .182 4-4 11 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .182 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
22 Padilla, Jude .148 17-6 27 2 4 2 0 1 4 9 .333 1 1 5 0 .207 0 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
44 Barnes, Maxine .111 18-11 27 6 3 0 0 0 2 3 .111 7 1 7 0 .297 2 1 3-4 41 2 2 .956
18 Pess, Olivia .100 20-1 10 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 4 1 .100 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
12 Gregg, Jamie .071 6-5 14 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .071 2 0 5 0 .188 0 1 0-1 5 1 0 1.000
13 Fidler, Makena .000 15-3 17 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 .000 2 0 7 1 .095 2 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Acevedo, Alex .000 11-0 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Gallegos, Ryan .000 23-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
7 Skladal, Jessica .000 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .217 44-44 1116 147 242 46 4 27 125 377 .338 89 34 279 5 .292 10 28 51-65 882 272 37 .969
Opponents .265 44-44 1145 207 303 51 9 49 190 519 .453 137 30 236 6 .356 10 13 51-65 900 305 59 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Romero, Alexa 3.54 8-10 28 20 9 2-0 0 124.2 95 53 49 62 132 14 3 19 .210 12 12 0 0 1
15 Oliver, Kaia 5.51 7-10 26 16 5 0-0 3 81.2 91 68 50 35 52 17 3 11 .283 6 9 0 4 7
10 Hendrix, Lindsey 5.98 3-3 16 6 2 1-0 0 58.2 66 49 39 31 34 10 3 9 .278 9 6 0 5 5
17 Gustave, Jolie 8.37 1-1 13 2 0 0-0 0 23.2 41 26 22 7 15 8 0 7 .380 5 1 0 1 0
8 Hearn, Miranda 18.56 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 10 11 11 2 3 2 0 3 .385 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.23 19-24 86 44 16 3 3 294.0 303 207 171 137 236 51 9 49 .265 32 30 0 10 13
Opponents 3.41 24-19 78 44 18 7 2 300.3 242 147 114 89 279 46 4 27 .217 20 34 0 10 28



2021 Syracuse University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Padilla, Jude 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
23 Mayfield, Lailoni 11 11 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Campbell, Carli 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gregg, Jamie 6 5 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Pess, Olivia 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Gustave, Jolie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
8 Hearn, Miranda 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Torres, Geana 232 204 26 2 .991 2 31 13 .705 11 1
29 Almer, Calista 254 238 10 6 .976 8 0 0 — 0 0
28 Jasso, Angel 73 66 5 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Oliver, Kaia 30 1 28 1 .967 1 21 5 .808 0 0
26 Martin, Toni 87 80 4 3 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Woods, Paris 58 54 2 2 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Teran, Gabby 133 65 63 5 .962 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Casares-Maher, Neli 130 50 75 5 .962 4 0 0 — 0 0
44 Barnes, Maxine 45 41 2 2 .956 0 11 0 1.000 1 0
3 Clyde, Rebecca 83 42 35 6 .928 6 0 0 — 0 0
27 Romero, Alexa 17 1 14 2 .882 0 13 8 .619 0 0
10 Hendrix, Lindsey 7 1 5 1 .857 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
2 Acevedo, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Skladal, Jessica 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Fidler, Makena 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gallegos, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1191 882 272 37 .969 32 51 14 .785 12 1
Opponents 1264 900 305 59 .953 29 51 14 .785 7 0


